
Northeast Alberta Schools’ Athletic Association  

Spring Meeting Minutes  

Monday, May 2, 2022 

Minute Started: 10:12 am 

St. Paul Regional High School 

 

 

1. Welcome and Introductions 

●  President’s remark – Daryn commented on the plan for today.  Nice to be back 

in person with you all. 

 

2. Establishing voting strength: 35, 38 

 

3. Minutes from the fall meeting: Moved: Daryn Galatiuk, Seconded: Cody Riley – 

Carried. 

 

4. Business arising from the minutes – No business from the meeting minutes 

 

5. Financial Report  

● Expenses Update  - Balance May 2, 2022 $24,240.09 

● Volleyball fee’s will be reduced because we over charged for 2021/2022 season. 

● Lee Woodward Moved , Claude Cote seconded, Carried 

 

6. New Notices of Motion  

● ASAA Zone Report – John Paton presented the ASAA Report 

- He covered a variety of issues and topics that have come up since our 

last meeting. 

● A.S.A.A. Notices of Motion - John spoke to all the ASAA Notices of Motions for 

the AGM in June. Housekeeping, Normal and Extraordinary.  We went through 

all the motions and discussions and we voted.  At the APM the NE 

Representatives will vote accordingly. 

 

● N.E.A.S.A.A. Notices of Motion – Seven Team Basketball Draw – changing the 

first game for the #1 Ranked team.  The #1 ranked team will now play later. 

Lee Moves the motion, Reuben seconds. Carried. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



7. Committee Reports  

● Cross Country – Jon Randall presented  

1A – FG Miller, 2A – Kitscoty, 3A – St. Paul Regional 

 

● Volleyball –  

 1A Girls: 1st Ecole du Beaux Lacs, 2nd St. Jerome’s and 3rd Mallaig 

 1A Boys: 1st EH Walter, 2nd Ecole Plamondon, 3rd Two Hills 

 2A Girls: 1st Notre Dame, 2nd BCHS, 3rd Lamont 

 2A Boys: 1st Assumption, 2nd JR Robson, 3rd Notre Dame 

 3A Girls: 1st Holy Rosary, 2nd St. Paul Regional, 3rd JAWS 

 3A Boys: 1st Ecole McTavish, 2nd St. Paul Regional, 3rd JAWS 

 

 Jason Koslow commented that the ASAA is likely to move to a composite game 

 ball soon.  There will be communication coming out of the AGM and the APM 

 before it is official. 

 

● Basketball –  

1A Girls: 1st Mallaig, 2nd EH Walter, 3rd St. Mary’s 

1A Boys: 1st EH Walter, 2nd St. Mary’s, 3rd Marwayne 

2A Girls: 1st Assumption, 2nd Vegreville, 3rd Lamont 

2A Boys: 1st Assumption, 2nd JR Robson, 3rd Ashmont 

3A Girls: 1st Holy Rosary, 2nd Westwood, 3rd St. Paul Regional 

3A Boys: 1st Father Merc., 2nd Holy Rosary, 3rd Ecole McTavish 

 

● Curling – 

Girls: 1st St. Paul Regional, 2nd Holy Rosary, 3rd JR Robson 

Boys: 1st Holy Rosary, 2nd JR Robson, 3rd Innisfree 

Mixed: 1st St. Paul, 2nd Kitscoty, 3rd New Myrnam 

 

7.1 Upcoming Events 

* Handball – Shaun Peters May3/4 in Ashmont, 3 girls and boys teams   

   competing 

 * Rugby – looks like Cold Lake and Rosary will have a girl’s teams, no boy’s  

                   teams so far. 

 * Track & Field – Paul Bourgoin spoke to the event.  Reminder about District  

                  responsibilities during the event, please be prepared.  There was  

                  some conversation about running a 1 ½ day event. 

 

 

 



8. Confirm Sports Commissioners 

Sport        Commissioner (years completed) 

Cross-country Running -     Jon Randall (9) FG Miller  

Badminton -       Jason Almond (7) Holy Rosary 

Basketball -       Ashley Fullarton (2) Assumption  

Curling -       Nicole Cey (5) Kitscoty  

Football -       Vince Orieux (14) Holy Rosary  

Golf -        Mike Lo (10) Two Hills  

Rugby -       Jared Nichol (14) Cold Lake  

Team Handball -      Shaun Peters (5) Two Hills  

Track & Field -      Hank Smid (16) St. Paul  

Volleyball -       Chris Manderson (15) St. Mary’s 

Wrestling -       Darcy Plamondon (10) Beausejour 

Unified & Para Sports -     Kelly Eagles (1) Cold Lake  

     

9. Zone Hosts – we will confirm at our Fall Meeting, please come prepared to 

confirm host and locations! 

 

Event   Host    Date    Contact     Location 

Golf 2021   District 5 (A/2A)  September 12/19 Cory Kokotailo Lamont      

   District 4 (3A/4A) September 12/19 TBD 

X-Country Running  District 3   October 6   Paul Bourgoin     TBD 

 

“A” Girls Volleyball   District 1   November 18/19  ___________  

“A” Boys Volleyball   District 2  November 18/19  ___________  

“AA” Girls Volleyball  District 2   November 18/19  ___________  

“AA” Boys Volleyball  District 3  November 18/19  ___________  

“AAA” Volleyball   District 4   November 18/19  ___________  

 

Event   Host    Date    Contact     Location 

“A” Girls Basketball   District 5  March 12/13  Chris M.     St. Mary  

“A” Boys Basketball  District 1  March 12/13   ____________  

“AA” Girls Basketball  District 4  March 12/13   ____________  

“AA” Boys Basketball  District 1  March 12/13  ____________ 

“AAA” Basketball   District 4  March 12/13   Peter P.   McTavish/Trinity  

Wrestling    _________   _________   ____________ 

Curling    District 2   Feb. 24/25? Nicole C.     Lloydminster 

Cheerleading   _________   _________      



Team Handball   _________   _________   _____________ 

Badminton    District 5   April 28  Chris M.  Lac La Biche 

Track and Field   District 2   May 26 Reuben B.  Holy Rosary  

    

10. New Business  

● ASAA Sportsmanship Committee - Kelly Eagles She shared about the 

Sportsmanship Banner Committee work. Promote sportsmanship ideas.  Unified 

and PARA events at ASAA Track & Field.  Cannot compete in both ASAA Track 

Meet and Unified. Some Unified work will be placed in the Constitution? Some 

may be added to the Bylaws/Website? 

 

● Provincial Track and Field Hosting 2023 Hank and Daryn shared about the 

committee work being done for ASAA Track & Field North 2023. 

 

● Provincial Badminton Hosting 2023 Holy Rosary – Jason Almond/Ashley 

Fullarton will be hosting the event. 

 

● Golf Wildcard Cold Lake boys got the 3A/4A wild card for 2021 

 

● Basketball Appeals – we took a holistic approach to this season.  We did not 

follow Step 1 through to Step 7 per say. 

 

● Hosting of tournaments – changing of dates for home tournaments.  Issues 

about tournament dates with in the zone changing for various reasons.  

 

● ASAA Reclassification Committee – Daryn is on an ASAA committee looking 

at reclassification.  Looking for people who are interested in joining. 

 

● Zone Award of Merit – We are looking for suggestions for our next recipient.  

Please forward info to your zone executive. 

 

11. Ranking Officers  

Confirmation of Volleyball Ranking Officers 

 

Selecting Ranking Officers  

● “A” Girls  Steven Reid  

● “A” Boys  Collin Kupchenko   

● “AA” Girls Cory Kokotailo   

● “AA” Boys   Jason Koslow   

● “AAA” Girls  Peter Peraino   



● “AAA” Boys  Brandon Strocki   

 

 

Basketball  

Selecting Ranking Officers  

● “A” Girls  Darrin Richter   

● “A” Boys Daryn Galatiuk   

● “AA” Girls  Cory Kokotailo   

● “AA” Boys  Lee Woodward   

● “AAA” Girls  Colby Bowers   

● “AAA” Boys  Andrew Przybylski   

 

13. Election of Executive 

● Treasurer – Lee Woodward 

● Secretary – Hank Smid 

● Vice President – Jon Randall 

● President – Daryn Galatiuk 

 

14. Adjournment 2:26pm 

 

 

Next NEASAA Meeting: Monday, October 3, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. @ St. Paul 

Regional High School    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Members Present: 

 

Name:   School:  Cell:   Email: 

Hank Smid  SPRHS  780-645-6654  hank_smid@sperd.ca 

Brent Easton  FPMHS  780-715-8324             beaston@fmcsd.ab.ca 

Chris Manderson SMHS   780-603-9395  chrism@eics.ab.ca 

Cory Kokotailo  Lamont  780-934-2679             cory.kokotailo@eips.ca  

Adrienne Mills  Vegreville Composite 780-603-1611             adrienne.mills@eips.ca 

Tiffany Tomlinson Innisfree  780-581-4119        tiffany.tomlionson@eips.ca  

Murray LaLonde HA Kostash  780-656-5952       murray.lalonde@aspenview.org 

Paul Bourgoin  Beaux Lacs  780-207-5557  pbourgoin@centreest.ca 

Travis Symon  Notre Dame  780-812-8120  tsymon@lrcssd.ca 

Sacha Roussel Ecole Voyageur 780-222-3886  sroussel@centreest.ca 

Brittany Kraych BCHS   780-691-0137  brittany.kraych@nlsd.ab.ca 

Ashley Fullarton Holy Rosary  506-471-1819  afullarton@lcsd.ca 

Darrin Richter  EH Walter  306-821-6196  darrin.richter@btps.ca 

Craig Hurley  Holy Trinity  705-989-9507  ch4233@fmcsd.ab.ca 

Peter Peraino  McTavish  780-381-9222  peter.peraino@fmpsd.ab.ca 

Raffi Kouyoumdjian Westwood  780-370-7820       raffi.kouyoumdjian@fmpsd.ab.ca 

Al Zhane  Fort McM. Comp 587-707-0718           al.zhane@fmpsd.ab.ca 

Chad Roche  SPEAC  780-614-7756  rochchad@sperd.ca 

Dale Hunter  KIKI   780-812-9277             dale.hunter@tcef.ca 

Jason Koslow  AJSH   780-812-6859             jkoslow@lrcssd.ca 

Kelly Eagles  Cold Lake High 780-826-8408  kelly.eagles@nlsd.ab.ca 

Andrew Przybylski JA Williams HS 780-404-6991   andrew.przybylski@nlsd.ab.ca 

Steven Reid  Ecole Plamondon 780-520-3790     steven.reid@nlsd.ab.ca 

Etienne Vaillancourt Ecole Beausejour 780-337-4017  evaillancourt@centreest.ca 

Shaun Peters  Two Hills  780-843-9246              peteshau@sperd.ca 

Cody Riley  New Myrnam  780-645-8152              rilecody@sperd.ca 

Claude Cote  Mallaig   780-614-1756  coteclau@sperd.ca 

Cody Chemilnisky Ashmont  780-903-7306  chemcody@sperd.ca 

Jen Machetchuk Vilna      780-554-6032     jennifer.machetchuk@aspenview.org 

Reuben Baker  Marwayne  780-853-0530  reuben.baker@btps.ca 

Kurt McLean  Dewberry  780-581-8228  reuben.baker@btps.ca 

Jenny Wagner  Mannville  403-630-8442  jennifer.wagner@btps.ca 

Renee Wallis  Kitscoty  780-872-3828  renee.wallis@btps.ca 

Nicole Cey  Kitscoty  780-808-5656  nicole.cey@btps.ca 

Cory Cardinal  TTES (Frog Lake) 780-935-8408       cory.cardinal@fleat6.ca 

Lee Woodward JR Robson  403-952-5959        lee.woodward@btps.ca 

Jonathan Randall FG Miller  780-645-9538  randjona@sperd.ca 

Daryn Galatiuk Glendon  780-207-0395  dgalatiuk@gmail.com 
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